
NSZK Utrecht 
Het Zinkstuk 
Utrecht 21-10-2017 

Nummer: 1 - zaterdag 21 oktober 2017 om 13:30u (50 m) 

Aanvangstijd juryvergadering: 12:30u 

1. 4x50m rugslag  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker  

2. MSZV Tiburon  

3. A.S.Z.V. Spons  

4. E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade  

5. Dsz Wave  

6. G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker  

7. Hydrofiel  

8. Ragnar  

9. A.S.Z.V. Spons  

10. ZPV Piranha  

11. Het Zinkstuk  

12. Aquamania  

13. E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade  

14. Azvd  

02:03.65
Stanley Ramsay 1999 (+66) 50m 00:30.97 30,97
Dennis Cramer 1992 () 200m 02:03.65 92,68

02:06.86
Simon Cornelissen 1997 (+67) 50m 00:30.20 30,20
Manon Koster 1997 () 200m 02:06.86 96,66

02:07.15
Wessel de Jong 1996 (+65) 50m 00:29.50 29,50
Jesse Meijer 1994 () 200m 02:07.15 97,65

02:07.90
Luke van Hamond 1996 (+72) 50m 00:30.76 30,76
Yasmine Bartelds 1996 () 200m 02:07.90 97,14

02:08.26
Merel Toussaint 1992 (+61) 50m 00:33.76 33,76
Miguel Nunes 1998 () 200m 02:08.26 94,50

02:10.39
Vincent Visser 1997 (+63) 50m 00:30.50 30,50
Edwin Jager 1999 () 200m 02:10.39 99,89

02:11.18
Lizzy Janssen 1995 (+64) 50m 00:31.10 31,10
Jan Van Aken 1995 () 200m 02:11.18 100,08

02:12.26
Robert Voigt 1998 (+88) 50m 00:30.57 30,57
Dian Kortleve 1994 () 200m 02:12.26 101,69

02:12.30
Joey Stokx 1993 (+63) 50m 00:33.06 33,06
Peter Paul Houtkamp 1993 () 200m 02:12.30 99,24

02:13.43
Manon Kloosterman 1997 (+73) 50m 00:35.68 35,68
Kelt Garritsen 1998 () 200m 02:13.43 97,75

02:15.00
Anne van de Loo 1998 (+67) 50m 00:35.93 35,93
Damon Peperkamp 1995 () 200m 02:15.00 99,07

02:15.42
Natalie Manders 1997 (+68) 50m 00:35.93 35,93
Robin van Beek 1997 () 200m 02:15.42 99,49

02:18.19
Auke Koops 1995 (+67) 50m 00:32.30 32,30
Paulien Koenen 1997 () 200m 02:18.19 105,89

02:20.00
Romy Willemsen 1993 (+81) 50m 00:37.69 37,69
Johan Krakou 1991 () 200m 02:20.00 102,31



15. Ragnar  

16. MSZV Tiburon  

17. Hydrofiel  

18. Het Zinkstuk  

19. Ragnar  

20. Aquamania  

21. G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker  

22. ZPV Piranha  

2. 100m vlinderslag - Dames 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Francesca Marcato (SZV Aquifer (De Rijn), 199207980)  

2. Anne Fleur Willemsen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199901396)  

3. Anouk Zandbergen (Dsz Wave, 199802774)  

4. Manon Koster (MSZV Tiburon, 199701312)  

5. Lauren Law (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

6. Iris Erpelinck (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199300236)  

7. Karen Stolk (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199403950)  

8. Rani Rootsaert (Hydrofiel, )  

9. Judith Kooistra (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

10. Mirte Tummers (Het Zinkstuk, )  

11. Lewis Zwart (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

12. Romy Verhagen (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

02:28.81
Brenda Bos 1998 (+69) 50m 00:38.20 38,20
Mark van den Hondel 1992 () 200m 02:28.81 110,61

02:29.84
Sander Wolters 1988 (+72) 50m 00:38.28 38,28
Kathleen Cornellssen 1999 () 200m 02:29.84 111,56

02:30.50
Djamari Oetringer 1996 (+76) 50m 00:41.59 41,59
Bart de Bont 1994 () 200m 02:30.50 108,91

02:32.33
Renis Krisafi 1994 (+75) 50m 00:34.93 34,93
Lena Schmidt 1994 () 100m 01:12.29 37,36
Judith Schuijs 1994 () 150m 01:54.16 41,87
Sibrand Rinzema 1993 () 200m 02:32.33 38,17

02:34.15
Maxime Frank 1991 (+72) 50m 00:39.18 39,18
Jan Smelik 1996 () 200m 02:34.15 114,97

02:34.61
Žana Tomašič 1997 (+73) 50m 00:38.06 38,06
Kevin Wolda 1998 () 200m 02:34.61 116,55

02:35.75
Daniëlle Vrieling 1996 (+81) 50m 00:41.51 41,51
Paul Wijnbergen 1993 () 200m 02:35.75 114,24

02:43.02
Inez Duursma 1997 (+90) 50m 00:29.13 29,13
Timo van der Wel 1993 () 200m 02:43.02 133,89

01:05.34(+76)
50m 00:30.44 30,44

01:06.93(+74)
50m 00:31.44 31,44

01:09.41(+67)
50m 00:32.68 32,68

01:10.05(+73)
50m 00:32.38 32,38

01:13.14(+75)
50m 00:32.52 32,52

01:13.39(+72)
50m 00:32.10 32,10

01:15.85(+82)
50m 00:34.29 34,29

01:16.93(+59)
50m 00:34.36 34,36

01:17.00(+78)
50m 00:34.53 34,53

01:17.54(+88)
50m 00:35.73 35,73

01:17.93(+85)
50m 00:35.29 35,29

01:18.59
50m 00:34.24 34,24



13. Eva van Ginneken (Hydrofiel, 199800164)  

14. Maaike van Willigen (Ragnar, )  

15. Veerle Scholtes (Ragnar, )  

16. Franziska Weiß (MSZV Tiburon, )  

17. Emma Dirkx (Het Zinkstuk, )  

18. Celine Verhoef (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199604476)  

19. Tessa Mennink (Dsz Wave, )  

20. Lilianne Sweere (Aquamania, 199704376)  

BM. Tessa Kierkels (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199101602)  

3. 100m vlinderslag - Heren 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Niek Janssen (Het Zinkstuk, )  

2. Stijn van Duinhoven (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199601655)  

3. Simon Cornelissen (MSZV Tiburon, 199704039)  

4. Ivo Grosveld (MSZV Tiburon, 199702483)  

5. Robin van Beek (Aquamania, )  

6. Daan Siebenheller (Dsz Wave, )  

7. Thomas van Ekert (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199901917)  

8. Sjoerd de Jong (ZPV Piranha, 199903907)  

9. Gideon Teeuw (Ragnar, 199801237)  

10. Ramon Pleijers (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199802013)  

11. Martin Emmaneel (Dsz Wave, )  

12. Wessel de Jong (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

13. Jeroen Staakman (ZPV Piranha, 199404989)  

14. Mark van den Hondel (Ragnar, )  

15. Luuk Janssen (Hydrofiel, 199503497)  

01:20.08(+81)
50m 00:36.09 36,09

01:20.13(+85)
50m 00:35.66 35,66

01:20.80(+84)
50m 00:37.13 37,13

01:23.40(+87)
50m 00:35.94 35,94

01:23.52(+69)
50m 00:36.82 36,82

01:23.82(+73)
50m 00:36.11 36,11

01:24.31(+83)
50m 00:37.98 37,98

01:26.86
50m 00:38.11 38,11

BM
50m 00:36.44 36,44

01:01.27(+66)
50m 00:28.85 28,85

01:02.06(+74)
50m 00:28.16 28,16

01:02.66(+70)
50m 00:28.57 28,57

01:03.44(+67)
50m 00:28.62 28,62

01:03.78(+66)
50m 00:29.26 29,26

01:04.55(+75)
50m 00:29.52 29,52

01:04.84(+72)
50m 00:29.67 29,67

01:07.04(+81)
50m 00:31.90 31,90

01:07.29(+72)
50m 00:30.43 30,43

01:07.32(+55)
50m 00:31.20 31,20

01:07.38(+75)
50m 00:30.82 30,82

01:08.44(+65)
50m 00:31.26 31,26

01:08.49(+87)
50m 00:30.68 30,68

01:10.11(+69)
50m 00:31.54 31,54

01:12.12(+80)
50m 00:32.01 32,01



16. Joey Stokx (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

17. Victor Savenije (Het Zinkstuk, )  

18. Eric van Haeringen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

19. Jordy van der Drift (SZV Aquifer, )  

20. Mark van der Want (Ragnar, )  

21. Kevin Wolda (Aquamania, 199803353)  

4. 50m rugslag - Dames 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Annelinde Veldman (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199302758)  

2. Tialda Prins (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199801310)  

3. Hanna Dittmar (ZPV Piranha, )  

4. Stefanie Grünewald (Het Zinkstuk, )  

5. Laura van Sabben (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199804332)  

6. Dian Kortleve (Ragnar, )  

7. Lizzy Janssen (Hydrofiel, 199500752)  

8. Merel Toussaint (Dsz Wave, 199203788)  

9. Yasmine Bartelds (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199604366)  

10. Aranka Schouten (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

11. Lynn Kamphuis (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199800434)  

12. Paulien Koenen (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199701856)  

13. Denise Austen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199303778)  

14. Eef Hollander (A.S.Z.V. Spons, 199602074)  

15. Brenda Bos (Ragnar, )  

16. Anne Verhoef (MSZV Tiburon, 199702510)  

17. Kathelijne Tijms (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199804810)  

18. Merel Weijsenfeld (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

19. Romy Willemsen (Aquifer (WZV Waalwijk), )  

20. Nina Petskovski (MSZV Tiburon, )  

21. Alien Waaijman (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199606134)  

22. Amber Ijzebrink (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

23. Iris Roskam (Ragnar, 199505854)  

24. Gerda van Mook (Dsz Wave, )  

25. Katja Kuijlaars (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199900016)  

26. Judith Schuijs (Het Zinkstuk, )  

27. Sarah McElroy (MSZV Tiburon, )  

01:12.37(+62)
50m 00:32.35 32,35

01:15.77
50m 00:33.05 33,05

01:16.15(+77)
50m 00:34.70 34,70

01:17.60(+76)
50m 00:34.44 34,44

01:22.13(+83)
50m 00:36.72 36,72

01:33.50(+81)
50m 00:42.68 42,68

00:31.58(+78)

00:32.11(+68)

00:32.50(+65)

00:33.69(+68)

00:33.72(+73)

00:33.83(+66)

00:34.13(+63)

00:34.14(+59)

00:34.22(+80)

00:34.53(+64)

00:34.78(+70)

00:35.54(+71)

00:36.47(+66)

00:37.04(+58)

00:37.45(+67)

00:37.52(+69)

00:37.55(+69)

00:37.69(+76)

00:37.91(+77)

00:38.06(+66)

00:38.08(+84)

00:38.55(+55)

00:38.70(+64)

00:38.99(+93)

00:39.42(+68)

00:39.59(+63)

00:39.72(+86)



28. Lysanne Schepper (Hydrofiel, )  

29. Sabine Wentink (ZPV Piranha, )  

30. Maxime Frank (Ragnar, )  

31. Jotte Kuilder (Het Zinkstuk, )  

32. Lotte Wijnen (Swat Avalon, )  

33. Merel Wispels (Het Zinkstuk, )  

34. Janneke de Wijs (Ragnar, )  

35. Nadine Blouw (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199302314)  

36. Elles Boonstra (Het Zinkstuk, )  

37. Kathleen Cornellssen (MSZV Tiburon, )  

38. Eva van Oosten (Het Zinkstuk, )  

39. Michelle Lemmens (Ragnar, 199700228)  

40. Nadine Scheeve (Het Zinkstuk, )  

41. Marijn Verdenius (Hydrofiel, )  

42. Elise Kortenbach (Ragnar, )  

43. Femke Koning (Aquamania, )  

44. Claudia de Buck (SZV Aquifer, )  

45. Simone Soudant (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

46. Anne de Wildt (Het Zinkstuk, )  

47. Nadine Mocking (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

48. Irene Lamers (Het Zinkstuk, )  

49. Anne Jóia de Lange (Het Zinkstuk, )  

50. Anne Blikman (MSZV Tiburon, )  

51. Micheline Eikenhout (Het Zinkstuk, )  

52. Maaike Dirkse (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

53. Dagmar Ham (Ragnar, )  

54. Nina Mille (MSZV Tiburon, )  

55. Myrthe Peters (Hydrofiel, 199606730)  

56. Seline Goudeketting (Het Zinkstuk, )  

57. Maudy Ruiter (Hydrofiel, 199600502)  

58. Loes Huijnen (Aquamania, )  

DIS. Evelien Schwillens (Aquamania, )  

DIS. Giulia Stroink (MSZV Tiburon, )  

BM. Mireille Baeten (MSZV Tiburon, )  

5. 50m rugslag - Heren 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Torben Lammerdink (Hydrofiel, 199900745)  

2. Dennis Cramer (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199200199)  

3. Martijn Wissink (Aquamania, 199701146)  

00:39.98(+64)

00:40.28(+49)

00:40.33(+74)

00:40.34(+82)

00:40.63(+72)

00:40.81(+69)

00:41.13(+74)

00:41.28(+79)

00:41.45(+70)

00:41.97(+72)

00:42.00(+61)

00:42.17(+52)

00:42.35(+82)

00:42.37(+63)

00:42.63(+72)

00:42.84

00:42.90(+68)

00:42.91(+71)

00:42.97(+81)

00:43.09(+58)

00:43.20(+80)

00:43.25(+90)

00:43.27(+63)

00:44.66(+61)

00:44.77(+87)

00:45.85(+79)

00:47.13(+73)

00:47.47(+82)

00:47.57(+74)

00:48.33(+69)

00:49.14(+64)

00:00.00

00:00.00

BM

00:29.29(+74)

00:29.75(+71)

00:30.62(+75)



4. Jens Kuitert (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199605727)  

5. Jesse Meijer (A.S.Z.V. Spons, 199403633)  

6. Pedro Barros Mendes (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

7. Alex Hooft (Aquamania, )  

8. Joren Harms (Het Zinkstuk, )  

9. Auke Koops (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199502445)  

10. Johan Krakou (Aquifer (WZV Waalwijk), 199101311)  

11. Cas van Vorstenbos (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199403241)  

12. Joey Stokx (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

13. Rik Rozendaal (MSZV Tiburon, )  

14. Thomas Rietveld (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199401803)  

15. Perdo Nemeth (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

16. Sibrand Rinzema (Het Zinkstuk, )  

17. Jesse Vink (ZPV Piranha, )  

18. Jorn Hoofwijk (Dsz Wave, )  

19. Eric Klaassen (MSZV Tiburon, )  

20. Luc de Bont (Aquifer (WZV Waalwijk), 199601701)  

21. Pascal Roose (Ragnar, )  

22. Dirk Verloop (Ragnar, )  

23. Floran Witting (ZPV Piranha, )  

24. Thijs Borgers (Het Zinkstuk, )  

25. Mark Legters (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199303361)  

26. Floris Paasman (Ragnar, )  

27. Paul Stuyt (Dsz Wave, )  

28. Olaf de Waal (Dsz Wave, )  

29. Maarten Bürer (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

30. Chiel Niks (Ragnar, )  

31. Jan Smelik (Ragnar, )  

32. Max Ketelaar (Dsz Wave, )  

BM. Jan Brederveld (Dsz Wave, )  

BM. Tobie van Zwieten (MSZV Tiburon, )  

6. 200m schoolslag - Dames 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Karlien Veldscholte (Ragnar, 199305880)  

2. Nicole Bennis (Dsz Wave, )  

3. Manon Kloosterman (ZPV Piranha, 199702082)  

4. Annick van der Kraats (MSZV Tiburon, 199800808)  

00:30.68(+68)

00:30.93(+69)

00:31.16(+71)

00:32.01(+74)

00:32.08(+75)

00:32.11(+72)

00:32.17(+76)

00:32.41(+71)

00:32.64(+67)

00:33.27(+61)

00:33.32(+68)

00:33.83(+56)

00:33.95(+77)

00:34.56(+75)

00:34.62(+65)

00:34.89(+74)

00:35.11(+72)

00:35.36(+68)

00:36.83(+63)

00:36.93(+55)

00:37.25(+62)

00:38.43(+83)

00:38.77(+73)

00:38.81(+70)

00:38.84(+68)

00:39.15(+77)

00:39.25(+86)

00:39.44(+79)

00:40.06(+66)

BM

BM

02:53.39
50m 00:38.18 38,18 100m 01:21.75 43,57 150m 02:07.08 45,33

02:53.44(+70)
50m 00:37.94 37,94 100m 01:22.42 44,48 150m 02:07.51 45,09

02:57.10(+80)
50m 00:39.95 39,95 100m 01:25.00 45,05 150m 02:11.21 46,21

02:57.14(+76)
50m 00:39.96 39,96 100m 01:24.89 44,93 150m 02:10.88 45,99



5. Anouk Dijkstra (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199704378)  

6. Carolina Saad (Aquamania, )  

7. Iris Pijtak (Het Zinkstuk, 199300602)  

8. Lore van Riel (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

9. Marieke Klijnstra (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

10. Nina Bijen (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

11. Naomi van der Sluis (Hydrofiel, 199801474)  

12. Djamari Oetringer (Hydrofiel, 199600546)  

13. Gemma van der Voort (Dsz Wave, )  

14. Myrthe van Vierzen (Dsz Wave, )  

15. Nikki Kamphuis (Dsz Wave, )  

16. Leonie Gach (SZV Aquifer, )  

BM. Suzan Blankenstijn (Aquamania, 198900350)  

BM. Naomi Stacia (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199201668)  

7. 200m schoolslag - Heren 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Jeffrey Schijns (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199401797)  

2. Stefan Petersen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

3. Wojciech Czajkowski (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

4. Vincent Visser (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199700395)  

5. Simon Cornelissen (MSZV Tiburon, 199704039)  

6. Damon Peperkamp (Het Zinkstuk, )  

7. Nicolai Versloot (Dsz Wave, )  

8. Sjoerd Murk (Hydrofiel, )  

9. Koen De Meyere (ZPV Piranha, 199406609)  

10. Sebastiaan Ketelaar (Aquamania, )  

02:58.23(+81)
50m 00:39.68 39,68 100m 01:25.98 46,30 150m 02:13.02 47,04

03:04.07(+87)
50m 00:42.19 42,19 100m 01:28.95 46,76 150m 02:16.01 47,06

03:06.51(+79)
50m 00:42.56 42,56 100m 01:30.07 47,51 150m 02:18.67 48,60

03:07.81(+75)
50m 00:40.61 40,61 100m 01:27.06 46,45 150m 02:17.14 50,08

03:19.93(+76)
50m 00:43.98 43,98 100m 01:35.14 51,16 150m 02:28.38 53,24

03:22.01(+72)
50m 00:44.27 44,27 100m 01:34.77 50,50 150m 02:27.18 52,41

03:22.17
50m 00:46.61 46,61 100m 01:39.83 53,22 150m 02:31.75 51,92

03:22.18(+79)
50m 00:44.77 44,77 100m 01:35.45 50,68 150m 02:28.45 53,00

03:28.18
50m 00:43.69 43,69 100m 01:36.24 52,55 150m 02:32.36 56,12

03:40.10(+94)
50m 00:47.57 47,57 100m 01:41.74 54,17 150m 02:40.72 58,98

03:40.18(+89)
50m 00:48.43 48,43 100m 01:43.05 54,62 150m 02:40.87 57,82

03:52.97(+87)
50m 00:50.43 50,43 100m 01:49.45 59,02 150m 02:51.47 62,02

BM
50m 00:43.74 43,74 100m 01:32.70 48,96 150m 02:23.29 50,59

BM
50m 00:41.73 41,73 100m 01:29.24 47,51 150m 02:18.85 49,61

02:34.88(+77)
50m 00:32.35 32,35 100m 01:11.61 39,26 150m 01:53.02 41,41

02:38.70(+78)
50m 00:35.17 35,17 100m 01:16.33 41,16 150m 01:57.88 41,55

02:42.32(+62)
50m 00:36.28 36,28 100m 01:18.72 42,44 150m 02:01.12 42,40

02:42.72(+67)
50m 00:36.29 36,29 100m 01:18.35 42,06 150m 02:01.12 42,77

02:48.56(+70)
50m 00:37.35 37,35 100m 01:20.28 42,93 150m 02:04.44 44,16

02:49.86(+74)
50m 00:37.34 37,34 100m 01:20.76 43,42 150m 02:05.45 44,69

02:59.38(+91)
50m 00:38.79 38,79 100m 01:23.17 44,38 150m 02:10.65 47,48

03:04.17(+76)
50m 00:41.52 41,52 100m 01:28.86 47,34 150m 02:16.78 47,92

03:10.71(+84)
50m 00:41.09 41,09 100m 01:28.82 47,73 150m 02:18.94 50,12

03:15.22(+83)
50m 00:43.35 43,35 100m 01:32.21 48,86 150m 02:23.28 51,07



11. Joris Admiraal (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

12. Anne Hofman (ZPV Piranha, )  

13. Harald Meijer (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

14. Jordy van der Drift (SZV Aquifer, )  

15. Lars den Hertog (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199903189)  

16. Niels Glaser (Dsz Wave, )  

BM. Robin van den Biggelaar (Het Zinkstuk, )  

BM. Sander Wolters (MSZV Tiburon, )  

8. 50m vrije slag - Dames 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Naomi Hofsink (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199402508)  

2. Laura Hagreis (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199600548)  

3. Lotte Coenen (Hydrofiel, 199301518)  

4. Lisa Klatten (Dsz Wave, 199203628)  

5. Kristel Hormann (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199601084)  

6. Julia Mijnen (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

7. Aranka Schouten (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

8. Indy Diependaal (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199504976)  

9. Larissa Jansen (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199500660)  

10. Lisanne Haazen (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

11. Natalie Manders (Aquamania, )  

12. Ismay Cohen (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

13. Loes Wielink (Ragnar, )  

14. Adela Vázquez (Aquamania, )  

15. Rosan Hans (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199803200)  

16. Laura Vellinga (Ragnar, )  

17. Cyril Landstra (A.S.Z.V. Spons, 199305722)  

18. Nikki van der Pijl (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

19. Sien Snijder (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

20. Susan Melchers (Het Zinkstuk, 199603334)  

21. Eline Geschiere (Het Zinkstuk, )  

22. Michelle Beckers (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199805410)  

23. Inge Willemsen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199801958)  

24. Nienke van den Bosch (Ragnar, )  

03:15.57(+83)
50m 00:40.96 40,96 100m 01:31.25 50,29 150m 02:23.07 51,82

03:16.15(+77)
50m 00:43.22 43,22 100m 01:34.18 50,96 150m 02:26.10 51,92

03:16.95(+82)
50m 00:43.21 43,21 100m 01:31.76 48,55 150m 02:23.95 52,19

03:17.15(+82)
50m 00:43.07 43,07 100m 01:32.23 49,16 150m 02:24.09 51,86

03:17.51(+80)
50m 00:43.20 43,20 100m 01:33.37 50,17 150m 02:26.09 52,72

03:41.61(+75)
50m 00:46.16 46,16 100m 01:41.74 55,58 150m 02:42.08 60,34

BM
50m 00:42.91 42,91 100m 01:32.41 49,50

BM
50m 00:43.02 43,02 100m 01:31.72 48,70 150m 02:23.75 52,03

00:28.37(+77)

00:28.73(+69)

00:29.09

00:29.10(+74)

00:29.23(+63)

00:29.42(+80)

00:29.44(+70)

00:30.38(+73)

00:30.49(+82)

00:30.88(+73)

00:30.96(+79)

00:31.04(+79)

00:31.19(+56)

00:31.25(+82)

00:31.27(+79)

00:31.40(+71)

00:31.75(+74)

00:31.78(+78)

00:31.95(+80)

00:32.02(+86)

00:32.12(+78)

00:32.30(+74)

00:32.46(+79)

00:32.68(+84)



25. Kristel Bosch (Het Zinkstuk, )  

26. Nena Pardieck (Ragnar, )  

27. Kristel Zaal (MSZV Tiburon, )  

28. Nina Petskovski (MSZV Tiburon, )  

29. Lotte Wijnen (Swat Avalon, )  

30. Rinske Becks (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

31. Sarah McElroy (MSZV Tiburon, )  

32. Kristine Schweifer (Hydrofiel, )  

33. Jotte Kuilder (Het Zinkstuk, )  

34. Dorien Tromm (Aquamania, )  

34. Vera Willers (MSZV Tiburon, )  

36. Žana Tomašič (Aquamania, )  

37. Brenda Bos (Ragnar, )  

38. Paulien Kaptein (Dsz Wave, )  

39. Daphne Moors (Ragnar, )  

40. Marlijne de Graaf (SZV Aquifer, )  

41. Nouska van Leur (Het Zinkstuk, 199503230)  

42. Nathasja Bos (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

43. Julia de Kogel (Swat Avalon, )  

44. Karlijn Brat (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

45. Irene Stavast (Dsz Wave, )  

46. Ariena Budko (Dsz Wave, 199705362)  

46. Daniëlle Vrieling (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199601082)  

48. Nicole Luijten (Hydrofiel, )  

49. Bodine van Leeuwen (Dsz Wave, )  

50. Kimberly Lammers (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

51. Michelle Lemmens (Ragnar, 199700228)  

52. Lian Beenhakker (ZPV Piranha, 199604102)  

53. Zenne Klein (Het Zinkstuk, )  

54. Kathleen Cornellssen (MSZV Tiburon, )  

55. Rianne Smit (Ragnar, )  

56. Nikki Kamphuis (Dsz Wave, )  

57. Marjolein Simonis (Ragnar, )  

58. Martine Stam (Dsz Wave, )  

59. Helen de Rooij (Het Zinkstuk, )  

60. Lieke Kodde (Het Zinkstuk, )  

61. Dorien Pastoors (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

62. Lena Schmidt (Het Zinkstuk, )  

63. Lene Makkink (ZPV Piranha, )  

00:32.79(+86)

00:32.80(+78)

00:32.88(+75)

00:33.00(+62)

00:33.14(+96)

00:33.38

00:33.40(+90)

00:33.42(+88)

00:33.43(+83)

00:33.47(+71)

00:33.47(+81)

00:33.55(+89)

00:33.66(+86)

00:33.78(+80)

00:34.01(+87)

00:34.06(+82)

00:34.16(+92)

00:34.20(+92)

00:34.31(+116)

00:34.64(+85)

00:34.78(+71)

00:35.16(+82)

00:35.16(+83)

00:35.23(+63)

00:35.38

00:35.40(+82)

00:35.41(+68)

00:35.48(+80)

00:35.62(+72)

00:35.64(+98)

00:35.68(+64)

00:35.73(+93)

00:35.87

00:35.96(+81)

00:36.00(+66)

00:36.02(+85)

00:36.10(+85)

00:36.13(+92)

00:36.16(+72)



64. Irene Lamers (Het Zinkstuk, )  

65. Anne Blikman (MSZV Tiburon, )  

66. Sandra de Jong (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

67. Micheline Eikenhout (Het Zinkstuk, )  

68. Maaike Dirkse (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

69. Anne de Wildt (Het Zinkstuk, )  

70. Maud Gijpmans (Hydrofiel, )  

71. Iris Raes (SZV Aquifer, )  

72. Maudy Ruiter (Hydrofiel, 199600502)  

73. Nicole Hildebrand (MSZV Tiburon, )  

74. Simone Soudant (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

75. Dagmar Ham (Ragnar, )  

76. Samantha van Dalen (Het Zinkstuk, )  

77. Leonie Eilers (MSZV Tiburon, )  

78. Loes Huijnen (Aquamania, )  

79. Jennie Stolpe (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

80. Emma Schmeitz (Ragnar, )  

81. Nienke Cremers (Hydrofiel, )  

82. Lisette van Hulst (Het Zinkstuk, )  

83. Lucky Van Gennip (Hydrofiel, )  

84. Djoke De Boer (Hydrofiel, )  

85. Iris Smit (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

86. Jessica Sam (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

87. Sigrid Hoogelander (SZV Aquifer, )  

88. Marit Janssen (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

89. Myrthe Peters (Hydrofiel, 199606730)  

90. Liza van Tiggelen (MSZV Tiburon, )  

91. Sophie Kleijn (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

92. Anneloes Aaij (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

93. Celine Bolwerk (Hydrofiel, )  

94. Femke Pander (Het Zinkstuk, )  

95. Nancy Trenkler (Aquamania, )  

96. Eline Nauta (MSZV Tiburon, )  

97. Hester Kronenburg (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

98. Iris Harmsen (Hydrofiel, )  

99. Yiten Luong (MSZV Tiburon, )  

100. Alicia Strömbäck (MSZV Tiburon, )  

101. Carolien Mutsears (Dsz Wave, )  

00:36.17(+95)

00:36.40

00:36.43(+73)

00:36.65(+71)

00:36.81(+98)

00:36.95(+94)

00:37.14(+88)

00:37.15(+82)

00:37.62(+83)

00:37.96(+79)

00:38.25(+89)

00:38.31(+80)

00:38.98(+79)

00:39.10(+73)

00:39.21(+71)

00:39.25(+66)

00:39.27(+92)

00:39.39

00:39.42(+85)

00:39.49(+88)

00:39.62(+82)

00:39.73(+88)

00:39.84(+96)

00:40.01(+94)

00:40.18(+96)

00:40.43(+88)

00:40.89(+92)

00:41.09(+89)

00:41.11

00:41.44(+79)

00:41.87

00:41.97(+110)

00:43.94(+82)

00:45.27(+92)

00:45.28(+128)

00:45.58(+82)

00:45.78(+115)

00:45.82(+155)



102. Suzanne Onderdelinden (Dsz Wave, )  

103. Sara Van der Vegt (Aquamania, )  

104. Denise Toledo (Dsz Wave, )  

DIS. Nadine Mocking (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

BM. Jacyntha Plat (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199002956)  

BM. Iris Selten (Het Zinkstuk, )  

BM. Lieke van Deursen (Het Zinkstuk, )  

DIS. Hélène Bouwmeester (Het Zinkstuk, )  

DIS. Anouk van den Boom (Het Zinkstuk, )  

BM. Mireille Baeten (MSZV Tiburon, )  

BM. Christiane Rösch (SZV Aquifer, )  

DIS. Vera Putker (SZV Aquifer, )  

9. 50m vrije slag - Heren 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Jesse Meijer (A.S.Z.V. Spons, 199403633)  

2. Marco Panosetti (MSZV Tiburon, )  

3. Miguel Nunes (Dsz Wave, )  

4. Jan Van Aken (Hydrofiel, 199504369)  

5. Florian Kink (SZV Aquifer, )  

6. Jens Kuitert (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199605727)  

7. Luke van Hamond (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199600945)  

8. Constantinos Iasonides (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

9. Pim Vendrig (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

10. Auke Molenkamp (Dsz Wave, )  

11. Eko Doedel (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

12. Bart Verbon (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

13. Tim Wassenaar (Ragnar, 199901869)  

14. Andy Onderstal (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

15. Javier Calvo Losada (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

16. Luc van Dijk (ZPV Piranha, 199802097)  

17. Max Grispen (MSZV Tiburon, )  

18. Xiaoqing Hu (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

19. Minne Koopmans (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

20. Pablo Castro Sánchez-Bermejo (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

21. Vincent van der Kraan (Het Zinkstuk, )  

22. Thomas Hunter (Dsz Wave, )  

23. Christian Karkdijk (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

24. Mattheus Timmerman (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

25. Yannick Mol (Ragnar, 199302899)  

00:46.95

00:47.26(+110)

00:54.94(+124)

00:00.00

BM

BM

BM

00:00.00

00:00.00

BM

BM

00:00.00

00:25.06(+70)

00:25.38(+79)

00:25.51(+69)

00:25.58(+76)

00:25.68(+77)

00:26.18(+75)

00:26.21(+66)

00:26.31(+67)

00:26.48(+72)

00:26.56(+78)

00:26.62(+75)

00:26.66(+78)

00:26.71(+75)

00:26.75(+60)

00:26.82(+81)

00:27.08(+75)

00:27.12(+66)

00:27.14(+78)

00:27.45(+73)

00:27.46(+72)

00:27.58(+73)

00:27.60(+71)

00:27.63(+66)

00:27.74(+77)

00:27.83(+78)



26. Henk Jonker (Dsz Wave, 199003833)  

27. Nils Jaranovs (Ragnar, )  

28. Philippe Guillet (MSZV Tiburon, )  

29. Jesse Vink (ZPV Piranha, )  

30. Jordi Martens (MSZV Tiburon, 199902699)  

31. Perdo Nemeth (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

32. Diederik Hartog (Ragnar, )  

33. Thom Scheeve (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

34. Jasper Borghart (Dsz Wave, )  

35. Max Benning-Batstone (Dsz Wave, )  

36. Floris Paasman (Ragnar, )  

37. Renis Krisafi (Het Zinkstuk, )  

38. Hugo Herbers (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

39. Ingmar Kloek (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199305409)  

40. Max Ketelaar (Dsz Wave, )  

41. Sander ter Beek (Dsz Wave, )  

41. Rinus Poort (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

43. Jeandro Middelhof (Ragnar, )  

44. Kjeld Jacobs (Het Zinkstuk, )  

45. Stef de Vries (Ragnar, )  

46. Friso Zandwijk (Het Zinkstuk, )  

47. Joop Truijen (Het Zinkstuk, 199401111)  

48. Jorn Hoofwijk (Dsz Wave, )  

49. Tim Andriessen (Het Zinkstuk, )  

50. Daniel Gedon (Dsz Wave, )  

51. Daan van der Burgh (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

52. Boris Bakermans (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

53. Pablo Lopez Schmitt (Dsz Wave, )  

54. Maarten Bürer (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

55. Douwe van der Steen (ZPV Piranha, )  

56. Jeppe Foesenek (Het Zinkstuk, )  

57. Tim Coté (Aquamania, )  

58. Victor van Doren (MSZV Tiburon, )  

59. Luuk Eberson (Het Zinkstuk, )  

60. Brett van Weeren (Het Zinkstuk, )  

61. Olivier Paalvast (ZPV Piranha, )  

62. Floran Witting (ZPV Piranha, )  

63. Paul van de Luitgaarden (Het Zinkstuk, )  

64. Lude Moekotte (MSZV Tiburon, )  

00:27.86(+68)

00:27.96(+77)

00:27.99(+87)

00:28.09(+83)

00:28.13(+78)

00:28.18(+68)

00:28.41(+78)

00:28.47(+78)

00:28.64(+68)

00:28.83(+71)

00:28.87(+71)

00:28.96(+73)

00:29.27(+77)

00:29.44(+84)

00:29.51(+72)

00:29.55(+81)

00:29.55

00:29.63(+82)

00:29.85(+93)

00:29.87(+99)

00:30.07(+74)

00:30.15(+79)

00:30.30(+70)

00:30.42(+68)

00:30.44(+73)

00:30.47

00:30.54(+75)

00:30.56(+60)

00:30.63(+73)

00:30.66(+65)

00:30.69

00:30.70(+79)

00:30.87(+77)

00:31.05(+83)

00:31.12(+76)

00:31.23(+97)

00:31.55(+82)

00:31.69(+101)

00:31.71(+82)



65. Mark van der Want (Ragnar, )  

66. Lars Stoffer (Aquamania, )  

67. Bart Rijnders (Dsz Wave, )  

68. Olaf de Waal (Dsz Wave, )  

69. Gordon Hilgers (Dsz Wave, )  

70. Engbert Miedema (ZPV Piranha, )  

71. Sjoerd van Dijk (MSZV Tiburon, )  

72. Anne Hofman (ZPV Piranha, )  

73. Paul Stuyt (Dsz Wave, )  

74. Naftali Feddes (Ragnar, )  

75. Steyn van Leeuwen (Het Zinkstuk, )  

76. Rens Baardman (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

77. Robbert Wiggers (ZPV Piranha, )  

78. Erik Luijks (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

79. Joris Geurts (SZV Aquifer, )  

80. Elric Tendron (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

81. Abel Brokkelkamp (Dsz Wave, )  

82. Ruben Lucas (ZPV Piranha, )  

83. Max Mos (Ragnar, )  

84. Michel Nijhuis (ZPV Piranha, )  

85. Ymiel van der Zanden (ZPV Piranha, )  

86. Hielke Hendrikse (Dsz Wave, )  

87. Anthony Ford (MSZV Tiburon, )  

88. Jasper Teunissen (Dsz Wave, )  

BM. Kawing Chung (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

BM. Max de Jong (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

BM. Erik Bloemendaal (Aquamania, )  

BM. Jeroen van Gemert (Dsz Wave, )  

BM. Nader Khammassi (Dsz Wave, )  

BM. Jan Brederveld (Dsz Wave, )  

BM. Florian Verrijk (Ragnar, )  

DIS. Aad Noordam (Ragnar, )  

DIS. Bas Jansen (ZPV Piranha, )  

10. 100m rugslag - Dames 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Annelinde Veldman (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199302758)  

2. Tialda Prins (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199801310)  

3. Noa Oldenhof (A.S.Z.V. Spons, 199700622)  

00:32.39(+93)

00:32.65(+88)

00:32.66(+87)

00:33.00(+92)

00:33.01(+91)

00:33.06(+77)

00:33.21(+65)

00:33.41(+49)

00:33.57(+90)

00:33.87(+82)

00:33.90(+83)

00:34.22(+87)

00:34.65(+45)

00:35.07(+85)

00:35.38(+92)

00:35.43(+107)

00:35.60

00:35.78(+82)

00:36.35(+89)

00:36.60(+105)

00:37.09(+69)

00:37.12(+81)

00:37.92

00:38.04(+110)

BM

BM

BM

BM

BM

BM

BM

00:00.00

00:00.00

01:09.63(+80)
50m 00:34.35 34,35

01:10.85(+68)
50m 00:34.84 34,84

01:11.98(+63)



4. Dian Kortleve (Ragnar, )  

5. Hanna Dittmar (ZPV Piranha, )  

6. Stefanie Grünewald (Het Zinkstuk, )  

7. Robin Heemels (Dsz Wave, )  

8. Giulia Stroink (MSZV Tiburon, )  

9. Iris Erpelinck (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199300236)  

10. Marlijn van der Zwaluw (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199700648)  

11. Anne van de Loo (Het Zinkstuk, )  

12. Lilianne Sweere (Aquamania, 199704376)  

13. Emma Arends (Hydrofiel, 199800972)  

14. Kathelijne Tijms (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199804810)  

15. Anne Verhoef (MSZV Tiburon, 199702510)  

16. Myrthe Talsma (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199106844)  

17. Miriam Jimenez Lluva (Dsz Wave, )  

18. Linda Punt (Ragnar, )  

19. Romy Willemsen (Aquifer (WZV Waalwijk), )  

20. Brecht Buis (Aquifer (WZV Waalwijk), )  

21. Nicky Kamies (Ragnar, 199803802)  

22. Iris Roskam (Ragnar, 199505854)  

23. Julia Driessen (Swat Avalon, )  

24. Mariska Gach (Aquamania, 199501760)  

25. Kristine Schweifer (Hydrofiel, )  

26. Katja Kuijlaars (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199900016)  

27. Sarah Drenth (Hydrofiel, )  

50m 00:34.61 34,61

01:12.73(+66)
50m 00:35.93 35,93

01:13.10(+71)
50m 00:34.64 34,64

01:13.15(+75)
50m 00:35.52 35,52

01:13.26(+67)
50m 00:35.45 35,45

01:13.47(+67)
50m 00:34.54 34,54

01:15.65(+72)
50m 00:36.36 36,36

01:18.16(+78)
50m 00:38.04 38,04

01:18.84(+70)
50m 00:37.91 37,91

01:19.94(+65)
50m 00:39.13 39,13

01:21.02(+76)
50m 00:38.67 38,67

01:21.21(+70)
50m 00:39.43 39,43

01:21.89(+64)
50m 00:40.11 40,11

01:21.92(+103)
50m 00:40.01 40,01

01:21.96(+75)
50m 00:39.84 39,84

01:22.01(+86)
50m 00:40.10 40,10

01:22.88(+74)
50m 00:39.32 39,32

01:23.37(+77)
50m 00:41.13 41,13

01:23.60
50m 00:40.32 40,32

01:23.67(+69)
50m 00:40.05 40,05

01:23.84(+71)
50m 00:37.92 37,92

01:23.90(+72)
50m 00:40.59 40,59

01:26.69(+71)
50m 00:41.78 41,78

01:28.40(+68)
50m 00:43.46 43,46

01:32.42(+78)
50m 00:45.09 45,09



28. Charèl Wagenvoort (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199701458)  

29. Wietske Voorham (Aquamania, )  

30. Jocelyn Vick Maeer (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

31. Lisette van Hulst (Het Zinkstuk, )  

DIS. Eef Hollander (A.S.Z.V. Spons, 199602074)  

BM. Evelien Schwillens (Aquamania, )  

DIS. Myrthe van Vierzen (Dsz Wave, )  

11. 100m rugslag - Heren 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Dennis Cramer (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199200199)  

2. Emile Manni (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199001901)  

3. Robert Voigt (Ragnar, )  

4. Stanley Ramsay (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

5. Javier Calvo Losada (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

6. Ivo Grosveld (MSZV Tiburon, 199702483)  

7. Daan Siebenheller (Dsz Wave, )  

8. Miguel Ramirez (SZV Aquifer, )  

9. Gideon Teeuw (Ragnar, 199801237)  

10. Auke Koops (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199502445)  

11. Thomas Rietveld (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199401803)  

12. Daan Gehlen (Dsz Wave, 199705601)  

13. Marek Spit (Het Zinkstuk, 199901977)  

14. Alex Hooft (Aquamania, )  

14. Kelt Garritsen (ZPV Piranha, )  

16. Johan Krakou (Aquifer (WZV Waalwijk), 199101311)  

17. Jordi Martens (MSZV Tiburon, 199902699)  

01:33.13(+73)
50m 00:42.68 42,68

01:34.06(+82)
50m 00:45.02 45,02

01:40.87(+86)
50m 00:47.10 47,10

01:52.19(+72)
50m 00:54.10 54,10

00:00.00

BM
50m 00:41.95 41,95

00:00.00
50m 00:43.06 43,06

01:05.14(+73)
50m 00:31.71 31,71

01:05.34(+78)
50m 00:30.97 30,97

01:05.67(+70)
50m 00:32.03 32,03

01:05.91(+64)
50m 00:31.89 31,89

01:06.95(+70)
50m 00:33.24 33,24

01:07.14(+57)
50m 00:31.42 31,42

01:07.84(+66)
50m 00:33.18 33,18

01:09.35(+65)
50m 00:32.66 32,66

01:10.38(+64)
50m 00:33.68 33,68

01:10.74(+69)
50m 00:33.68 33,68

01:11.19(+67)
50m 00:34.41 34,41

01:12.40(+68)
50m 00:35.17 35,17

01:12.43(+66)
50m 00:34.07 34,07

01:12.49(+73)
50m 00:34.22 34,22

01:12.49(+70)
50m 00:34.74 34,74

01:13.39(+68)
50m 00:35.17 35,17

01:13.50(+65)
50m 00:35.61 35,61



18. Sibrand Rinzema (Het Zinkstuk, )  

19. Chris Sijbranda (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

20. Raoul Weegink (Dsz Wave, )  

21. Koen De Meyere (ZPV Piranha, 199406609)  

22. Bart de Bont (Hydrofiel, )  

23. Thom Scheeve (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

24. Thijs Borgers (Het Zinkstuk, )  

25. Ramon van der Zee (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

26. Kelvin van Houten (Ragnar, )  

27. Timo van der Wel (ZPV Piranha, 199307221)  

12. 50m vlinderslag - Dames 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Karin Groen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199502440)  

2. Anouk Zandbergen (Dsz Wave, 199802774)  

3. Caroline Damen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199703088)  

4. Yasmine Bartelds (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199604366)  

5. Lisa Klatten (Dsz Wave, 199203628)  

6. Milou Schraverus (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

7. Maaike van Willigen (Ragnar, )  

8. Denise Austen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199303778)  

9. Lynn Kamphuis (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199800434)  

10. Lizzy Janssen (Hydrofiel, 199500752)  

11. Inge Willemsen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199801958)  

12. Veerle Scholtes (Ragnar, )  

13. Julia Mijnen (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

14. Iris Boon (Ragnar, )  

15. Laura Vellinga (Ragnar, )  

16. Maria Christina Zeronian (MSZV Tiburon, )  

17. Mirte Tummers (Het Zinkstuk, )  

18. Adela Vázquez (Aquamania, )  

18. Marieke Ipema (Aquamania, )  

20. Maxime Frank (Ragnar, )  

21. Franziska Weiß (MSZV Tiburon, )  

22. Sien Snijder (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

01:13.78(+72)
50m 00:35.60 35,60

01:15.36(+70)
50m 00:36.03 36,03

01:17.93(+58)
50m 00:36.19 36,19

01:19.71(+80)
50m 00:39.24 39,24

01:20.24(+84)
50m 00:38.45 38,45

01:20.66(+76)
50m 00:36.91 36,91

01:22.77(+58)
50m 00:40.60 40,60

01:23.76
50m 00:38.58 38,58

01:25.36(+87)
50m 00:41.01 41,01

01:32.51(+85)
50m 00:43.85 43,85

00:29.49(+65)

00:30.26(+70)

00:30.33(+70)

00:31.21(+70)

00:32.02(+75)

00:32.34(+72)

00:32.41(+88)

00:32.57(+71)

00:32.66(+71)

00:32.95(+70)

00:32.97(+81)

00:33.27(+73)

00:33.55(+71)

00:34.38

00:34.59(+82)

00:34.84(+72)

00:35.03(+87)

00:35.19(+76)

00:35.19(+78)

00:35.61(+87)

00:35.91(+85)

00:36.08(+81)



23. Cyril Landstra (A.S.Z.V. Spons, 199305722)  

24. Susan Melchers (Het Zinkstuk, 199603334)  

25. Anouk de Vries (Het Zinkstuk, )  

26. Lisanne Haazen (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

27. Amber Ijzebrink (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

28. Djamari Oetringer (Hydrofiel, 199600546)  

29. Sabine Wentink (ZPV Piranha, )  

30. Gerda van Mook (Dsz Wave, )  

31. Paulien Kaptein (Dsz Wave, )  

32. Janneke de Wijs (Ragnar, )  

33. Elissa Simpson (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

34. Anne-Wikke Verbaan (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

35. Anouk van den Ouweland (Swat Avalon, )  

36. Nouska van Leur (Het Zinkstuk, 199503230)  

37. Nadine Blouw (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199302314)  

38. Daniëlle Vrieling (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199601082)  

39. Elles Boonstra (Het Zinkstuk, )  

40. Ariena Budko (Dsz Wave, 199705362)  

41. Marleen Hoogenkamp (Dsz Wave, )  

42. Nadine Scheeve (Het Zinkstuk, )  

43. Marlijne de Graaf (SZV Aquifer, )  

44. Iris Raes (SZV Aquifer, )  

45. Jantine Verkaik (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

46. Seline Goudeketting (Het Zinkstuk, )  

47. Helen de Rooij (Het Zinkstuk, )  

BM. Roos Wielink (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

BM. Lieke van Deursen (Het Zinkstuk, )  

13. 50m vlinderslag - Heren 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Marco Panosetti (MSZV Tiburon, )  

2. Niek Janssen (Het Zinkstuk, )  

3. Miguel Nunes (Dsz Wave, )  

4. Torben Lammerdink (Hydrofiel, 199900745)  

5. Max Grispen (MSZV Tiburon, )  

6. Peter Rietveld (Hydrofiel, 199601081)  

7. Constantinos Iasonides (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

8. Luke van Hamond (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199600945)  

9. Edwin Jager (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199901571)  

10. Wouter Kaman (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199300241)  

00:36.13(+72)

00:36.20(+88)

00:36.98(+77)

00:37.09(+86)

00:37.52(+69)

00:37.71(+76)

00:37.81(+76)

00:37.83(+90)

00:38.73(+82)

00:39.06

00:39.08(+79)

00:39.33(+82)

00:39.52(+86)

00:39.99(+79)

00:40.31(+92)

00:40.33(+81)

00:40.61(+97)

00:40.69(+59)

00:41.50(+63)

00:42.37(+79)

00:43.31

00:43.56(+82)

00:45.29(+78)

00:45.55(+68)

00:47.12(+65)

BM

BM

00:27.10(+70)

00:27.13(+66)

00:27.51(+66)

00:27.65(+76)

00:27.79(+66)

00:27.81(+67)

00:27.87(+63)

00:27.89(+67)

00:28.12(+76)

00:28.50(+66)



11. Ramon Pleijers (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199802013)  

12. Joren Harms (Het Zinkstuk, )  

13. Andy Onderstal (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

14. Mark van den Hondel (Ragnar, )  

15. Christian Karkdijk (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

16. Cas van Vorstenbos (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199403241)  

17. Martijn Wissink (Aquamania, 199701146)  

18. Luc de Bont (Aquifer (WZV Waalwijk), 199601701)  

19. Renis Krisafi (Het Zinkstuk, )  

20. Jari Boesten (Dsz Wave, )  

21. Florian Stevens (ZPV Piranha, )  

22. Paul Wijnbergen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

23. Lucas Bons (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199705475)  

24. Victor Savenije (Het Zinkstuk, )  

25. Paul van Swinderen (ZPV Piranha, )  

26. Joris Admiraal (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

27. Pablo Lopez Schmitt (Dsz Wave, )  

28. Ramon van der Zee (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

29. Nicolai Versloot (Dsz Wave, )  

30. Ron Boon (Aquifer (WZV Waalwijk), )  

31. Naftali Feddes (Ragnar, )  

32. Tim Coté (Aquamania, )  

33. Rinus Poort (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

34. Timmer-Arends Maik (Swat Avalon, )  

DIS. Kawing Chung (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

BM. Ruben Post (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

BM. Robin van den Biggelaar (Het Zinkstuk, )  

BM. Sander Wolters (MSZV Tiburon, )  

BM. Caspar Geelen (SZV Aquifer, )  

14. 200m wisselslag - Dames 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Manon Koster (MSZV Tiburon, 199701312)  

2. Caroline Damen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199703088)  

3. Eva van Ginneken (Hydrofiel, 199800164)  

4. Iris Van Zuilen (Hydrofiel, )  

5. Manon Kloosterman (ZPV Piranha, 199702082)  

00:28.54(+65)

00:28.70(+79)

00:28.72(+60)

00:28.99(+75)

00:29.04(+65)

00:30.04(+73)

00:30.28(+72)

00:30.56(+76)

00:30.75(+73)

00:31.60(+89)

00:32.06(+73)

00:32.32(+102)

00:32.41(+74)

00:32.56(+63)

00:32.61(+83)

00:34.13(+84)

00:34.85(+89)

00:35.14(+86)

00:35.57(+93)

00:36.15(+88)

00:37.48(+77)

00:37.80(+75)

00:38.53(+91)

00:39.40(+81)

00:00.00

BM

BM

BM

BM

02:33.68(+81)
50m 00:32.23 32,23 100m 01:13.07 40,84 150m 01:58.83 45,76

02:37.29(+64)
50m 00:31.51 31,51 100m 01:14.08 42,57 150m 02:00.94 46,86

02:41.57(+85)
50m 00:34.52 34,52 100m 01:15.81 41,29 150m 02:05.71 49,90

02:42.08(+76)
50m 00:33.25 33,25 100m 01:15.54 42,29 150m 02:01.64 46,10

02:42.83(+82)
50m 00:33.71 33,71 100m 01:17.46 43,75 150m 02:05.03 47,57



6. Iris Pijtak (Het Zinkstuk, 199300602)  

7. Merel Toussaint (Dsz Wave, 199203788)  

8. Paulien Koenen (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199701856)  

9. Rani Rootsaert (Hydrofiel, )  

10. Lewis Zwart (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

11. Rinske Becks (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

12. Marlijn van der Zwaluw (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199700648)  

13. Nicky Kamies (Ragnar, 199803802)  

14. Mariska Gach (Aquamania, 199501760)  

15. Karina González (SZV Aquifer, )  

16. Femke Koning (Aquamania, )  

17. Sarah Drenth (Hydrofiel, )  

DIS. Lauren Law (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

BM. Suzan Blankenstijn (Aquamania, 198900350)  

BM. Jacyntha Plat (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199002956)  

15. 200m wisselslag - Heren 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Pedro Barros Mendes (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

2. Jan Van Aken (Hydrofiel, 199504369)  

3. Robin van Beek (Aquamania, )  

4. Robert Voigt (Ragnar, )  

5. Sjoerd de Jong (ZPV Piranha, 199903907)  

6. Wessel de Jong (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

7. Damon Peperkamp (Het Zinkstuk, )  

8. Thomas van Ekert (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199901917)  

9. Jardy van den Heuvel (MSZV Tiburon, 199505533)  

02:44.14(+80)
50m 00:33.79 33,79 100m 01:15.73 41,94 150m 02:06.21 50,48

02:44.25(+80)
50m 00:33.78 33,78 100m 01:16.21 42,43 150m 02:07.24 51,03

02:50.52(+70)
50m 00:34.63 34,63 100m 01:19.30 44,67 150m 02:09.43 50,13

02:53.21(+75)
50m 00:33.81 33,81 100m 01:21.31 47,50 150m 02:10.08 48,77

02:56.61(+78)
50m 00:35.01 35,01 100m 01:24.07 49,06 150m 02:16.45 52,38

02:57.68(+71)
50m 00:38.15 38,15 100m 01:25.24 47,09 150m 02:15.95 50,71

02:59.44(+93)
50m 00:38.72 38,72 100m 01:21.39 42,67 150m 02:16.11 54,72

02:59.77(+79)
50m 00:39.25 39,25 100m 01:25.06 45,81 150m 02:18.69 53,63

03:01.17(+62)
50m 00:42.20 42,20 100m 01:27.67 45,47 150m 02:20.63 52,96

03:08.34(+77)
50m 00:40.01 40,01 100m 01:29.18 49,17 150m 02:21.00 51,82

03:18.37
50m 00:41.98 41,98 100m 01:35.36 53,38 150m 02:31.40 56,04

03:25.77(+78)
50m 00:46.65 46,65 100m 01:37.29 50,64 150m 02:36.52 59,23

00:00.00

BM
50m 00:37.89 37,89 100m 01:24.53 46,64 150m 02:12.98 48,45

BM
50m 00:33.95 33,95 100m 01:16.05 42,10 150m 02:01.82 45,77

02:18.69(+74)
50m 00:29.53 29,53 100m 01:04.35 34,82 150m 01:45.34 40,99

02:21.97(+79)
50m 00:30.93 30,93 100m 01:07.13 36,20 150m 01:48.44 41,31

02:26.31(+70)
50m 00:29.66 29,66 100m 01:08.07 38,41 150m 01:52.40 44,33

02:26.72(+79)
50m 00:29.95 29,95 100m 01:06.42 36,47 150m 01:51.29 44,87

02:26.86(+84)
50m 00:31.92 31,92 100m 01:09.61 37,69 150m 01:52.97 43,36

02:28.24(+70)
50m 00:30.45 30,45 100m 01:11.13 40,68 150m 01:54.28 43,15

02:28.25(+71)
50m 00:30.30 30,30 100m 01:09.13 38,83 150m 01:53.32 44,19

02:30.96(+72)
50m 00:30.15 30,15 100m 01:11.08 40,93 150m 01:52.92 41,84

02:32.32(+75)
50m 00:32.30 32,30 100m 01:13.47 41,17 150m 01:59.24 45,77



10. Minne Koopmans (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

11. Xiaoqing Hu (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

12. Miguel Ramirez (SZV Aquifer, )  

13. Luuk Janssen (Hydrofiel, 199503497)  

14. Luc van Dijk (ZPV Piranha, 199802097)  

15. Hugo Herbers (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

16. David Langerveld (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

17. Tunc Ciftci (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199007663)  

16. 50m schoolslag - Dames 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Nicole Bennis (Dsz Wave, )  

2. Anouk Dijkstra (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199704378)  

3. Karin Groen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199502440)  

4. Karlien Veldscholte (Ragnar, 199305880)  

5. Natalie Manders (Aquamania, )  

6. Lore van Riel (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

7. Annick van der Kraats (MSZV Tiburon, 199800808)  

8. Kristel Hormann (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199601084)  

9. Anuschka Mader (MSZV Tiburon, )  

10. Miriam Jimenez Lluva (Dsz Wave, )  

11. Indy Diependaal (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199504976)  

12. Michelle Beckers (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199805410)  

13. Carolina Saad (Aquamania, )  

14. Iris Boon (Ragnar, )  

15. Elissa Simpson (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

16. Marieke Klijnstra (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

17. Emma Arends (Hydrofiel, 199800972)  

18. Inez Duursma (ZPV Piranha, 199700256)  

19. Myrthe Talsma (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199106844)  

20. Ismay Cohen (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

21. Judith Schuijs (Het Zinkstuk, )  

22. Nikki van der Pijl (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

23. Vera Willers (MSZV Tiburon, )  

24. Karina González (SZV Aquifer, )  

25. Eline Geschiere (Het Zinkstuk, )  

02:33.13(+76)
50m 00:30.24 30,24 100m 01:09.26 39,02 150m 01:54.83 45,57

02:35.17(+80)
50m 00:31.41 31,41 100m 01:11.64 40,23 150m 01:57.15 45,51

02:37.77(+73)
50m 00:31.67 31,67 100m 01:11.77 40,10 150m 02:00.88 49,11

02:38.49(+65)
50m 00:31.95 31,95 100m 01:13.96 42,01 150m 02:01.26 47,30

02:40.19(+75)
50m 00:30.84 30,84 100m 01:13.21 42,37 150m 02:01.51 48,30

02:46.16(+77)
50m 00:34.38 34,38 100m 01:18.47 44,09 150m 02:06.11 47,64

02:53.31(+89)
50m 00:33.98 33,98 100m 01:20.10 46,12 150m 02:11.91 51,81

03:02.35(+96)
50m 00:33.47 33,47 100m 01:21.38 47,91 150m 02:17.92 56,54

00:34.99(+67)

00:36.06(+74)

00:36.58(+56)

00:37.62(+73)

00:38.24(+81)

00:38.26(+59)

00:38.59(+78)

00:38.62(+65)

00:39.43(+76)

00:39.46(+71)

00:40.11(+72)

00:40.44(+76)

00:41.03(+66)

00:41.14(+89)

00:41.48(+72)

00:41.57(+78)

00:41.76(+77)

00:41.79(+79)

00:42.03(+81)

00:42.06(+81)

00:42.15(+59)

00:42.22(+82)

00:42.49(+79)

00:42.61(+76)

00:42.70(+79)



26. Nina Bijen (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

27. Nina Mille (MSZV Tiburon, )  

28. Julia Driessen (Swat Avalon, )  

29. Gemma van der Voort (Dsz Wave, )  

30. Daphne Moors (Ragnar, )  

31. Karlijn Brat (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

32. Nathasja Bos (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

33. Lysanne Schepper (Hydrofiel, )  

34. Lieke Kodde (Het Zinkstuk, )  

35. Nicole Luijten (Hydrofiel, )  

36. Nena Pardieck (Ragnar, )  

37. Julia de Kogel (Swat Avalon, )  

38. Alien Waaijman (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199606134)  

39. Jennie Stolpe (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

40. Sandra de Jong (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

41. Sigrid Hoogelander (SZV Aquifer, )  

42. Samantha van Dalen (Het Zinkstuk, )  

43. Jocelyn Vick Maeer (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

44. Bodine van Leeuwen (Dsz Wave, )  

45. Nienke Cremers (Hydrofiel, )  

46. Lene Makkink (ZPV Piranha, )  

47. Maud Gijpmans (Hydrofiel, )  

48. Hester Kronenburg (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

49. Anneloes Aaij (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

50. Celine Bolwerk (Hydrofiel, )  

51. Kimberly Lammers (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

52. Emma Schmeitz (Ragnar, )  

53. Jessica Sam (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

54. Alicia Strömbäck (MSZV Tiburon, )  

55. Claudia de Buck (SZV Aquifer, )  

56. Yiten Luong (MSZV Tiburon, )  

57. Marit Janssen (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

58. Anna van Hofslot (Aquamania, )  

59. Femke Pander (Het Zinkstuk, )  

60. Sara Van der Vegt (Aquamania, )  

61. Iris Smit (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

62. Carolien Mutsears (Dsz Wave, )  

63. Anne Duijvestijn (SZV Aquifer, )  

00:42.97(+70)

00:43.16(+75)

00:43.66(+101)

00:44.00(+76)

00:44.53(+88)

00:44.62(+82)

00:44.84(+86)

00:45.77(+80)

00:45.83(+93)

00:46.00(+73)

00:46.16(+76)

00:46.41(+120)

00:46.64(+75)

00:47.42(+91)

00:47.53

00:47.82(+98)

00:48.44(+82)

00:48.86

00:48.95(+98)

00:49.43(+108)

00:49.52(+85)

00:49.57(+82)

00:49.85

00:49.98(+95)

00:50.56(+78)

00:51.43(+85)

00:51.90

00:52.19(+84)

00:52.44(+128)

00:52.93

00:53.20(+74)

00:53.27

00:53.73(+80)

00:55.16

00:56.15(+110)

00:56.26(+85)

00:56.80(+129)

01:00.17



64. Iris Harmsen (Hydrofiel, )  

65. Denise Toledo (Dsz Wave, )  

BM. Iris Selten (Het Zinkstuk, )  

DIS. Eva van Oosten (Het Zinkstuk, )  

DIS. Eline Nauta (MSZV Tiburon, )  

BM. Christiane Rösch (SZV Aquifer, )  

17. 50m schoolslag - Heren 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Jeffrey Schijns (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199401797)  

2. Stefan Petersen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

3. Peter Paul Houtkamp (A.S.Z.V. Spons, 9300651)  

4. Vincent Visser (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199700395)  

5. Wojciech Czajkowski (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

6. Kelt Garritsen (ZPV Piranha, )  

7. Eko Doedel (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

8. Yannick Mol (Ragnar, 199302899)  

9. Thomas Hunter (Dsz Wave, )  

10. Peter Rietveld (Hydrofiel, 199601081)  

11. Sjoerd Murk (Hydrofiel, )  

12. Bart Rijnders (Dsz Wave, )  

13. Eric Klaassen (MSZV Tiburon, )  

14. Paskwal Kuit (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

15. Olivier Paalvast (ZPV Piranha, )  

16. Jeandro Middelhof (Ragnar, )  

17. Harald Meijer (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

18. Paul van de Luitgaarden (Het Zinkstuk, )  

19. Douwe van der Steen (ZPV Piranha, )  

20. Kevin Wolda (Aquamania, 199803353)  

21. Ruben Lucas (ZPV Piranha, )  

22. Philippe Guillet (MSZV Tiburon, )  

23. Lude Moekotte (MSZV Tiburon, )  

24. Steyn van Leeuwen (Het Zinkstuk, )  

25. Erik Luijks (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

26. Brett van Weeren (Het Zinkstuk, )  

27. Timo van der Wel (ZPV Piranha, 199307221)  

28. Joris Geurts (SZV Aquifer, )  

29. Max Mos (Ragnar, )  

30. Bas Jansen (ZPV Piranha, )  

31. Gordon Hilgers (Dsz Wave, )  

01:00.27(+130)

01:07.77

BM

00:00.00

00:00.00

BM

00:30.07(+79)

00:31.92(+73)

00:32.46(+71)

00:32.53(+53)

00:32.55(+63)

00:32.99(+63)

00:33.58(+78)

00:35.71(+84)

00:36.81(+76)

00:37.08(+72)

00:37.26

00:38.00(+82)

00:38.01(+71)

00:38.11(+83)

00:38.20(+97)

00:39.22(+84)

00:40.75(+82)

00:40.76(+95)

00:41.63(+66)

00:41.73(+80)

00:41.77(+87)

00:41.80(+82)

00:42.04(+73)

00:42.23(+90)

00:42.45(+79)

00:42.52(+79)

00:42.89(+85)

00:43.06(+89)

00:43.20(+75)

00:43.80(+80)

00:44.26(+87)



32. Abel Brokkelkamp (Dsz Wave, )  

33. Engbert Miedema (ZPV Piranha, )  

34. Aad Noordam (Ragnar, )  

35. Jasper Teunissen (Dsz Wave, )  

36. Sjoerd van Dijk (MSZV Tiburon, )  

37. Victor van Doren (MSZV Tiburon, )  

38. Robbert Wiggers (ZPV Piranha, )  

39. Timo Nijssen (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

40. Elric Tendron (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

41. Rens Baardman (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

42. Lars Stoffer (Aquamania, )  

43. Ymiel van der Zanden (ZPV Piranha, )  

BM. Max de Jong (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

BM. Erik Bloemendaal (Aquamania, )  

BM. Nader Khammassi (Dsz Wave, )  

DIS. Jeppe Foesenek (Het Zinkstuk, )  

18. 100m vrije slag - Dames 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Francesca Marcato (SZV Aquifer (De Rijn), 199207980)  

2. Laura Hagreis (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199600548)  

3. Milou Schraverus (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

4. Robin Heemels (Dsz Wave, )  

5. Anne Fleur Willemsen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199901396)  

6. Naomi Hofsink (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199402508)  

7. Laura van Sabben (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199804332)  

8. Lotte Coenen (Hydrofiel, 199301518)  

9. Noa Oldenhof (A.S.Z.V. Spons, 199700622)  

10. Anuschka Mader (MSZV Tiburon, )  

11. Celine Verhoef (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199604476)  

12. Linda Punt (Ragnar, )  

13. Iris Van Zuilen (Hydrofiel, )  

14. Emma Dirkx (Het Zinkstuk, )  

00:45.19(+95)

00:45.24(+82)

00:45.68(+81)

00:45.80(+107)

00:45.87(+69)

00:45.91(+88)

00:45.97(+79)

00:46.26

00:46.59(+92)

00:46.92

00:47.27(+93)

00:47.32(+83)

BM

BM

BM

00:00.00

00:59.95(+75)
50m 00:28.90 28,90

01:01.97(+67)
50m 00:29.89 29,89

01:02.04(+73)
50m 00:30.04 30,04

01:02.44(+76)
50m 00:30.12 30,12

01:02.53(+70)
50m 00:30.24 30,24

01:02.62(+78)
50m 00:29.65 29,65

01:03.50(+70)
50m 00:29.80 29,80

01:03.92(+77)
50m 00:30.12 30,12

01:04.63(+70)
50m 00:30.69 30,69

01:05.54(+77)
50m 00:31.76 31,76

01:05.80(+73)
50m 00:30.93 30,93

01:06.25(+75)
50m 00:31.75 31,75

01:06.38(+79)
50m 00:31.65 31,65

01:07.60(+69)



15. Romy Verhagen (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

16. Larissa Jansen (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199500660)  

17. Tessa Mennink (Dsz Wave, )  

18. Karen Stolk (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199403950)  

19. Anne van de Loo (Het Zinkstuk, )  

20. Judith Kooistra (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

21. Rosan Hans (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199803200)  

22. Loes Wielink (Ragnar, )  

23. Nienke van den Bosch (Ragnar, )  

24. Marieke Ipema (Aquamania, )  

25. Kristel Bosch (Het Zinkstuk, )  

26. Inez Duursma (ZPV Piranha, 199700256)  

27. Kristel Zaal (MSZV Tiburon, )  

28. Charèl Wagenvoort (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199701458)  

29. Marijn Verdenius (Hydrofiel, )  

30. Merel Weijsenfeld (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

30. Anouk van den Ouweland (Swat Avalon, )  

32. Dorien Tromm (Aquamania, )  

33. Žana Tomašič (Aquamania, )  

34. Naomi van der Sluis (Hydrofiel, 199801474)  

35. Merel Wispels (Het Zinkstuk, )  

36. Elise Kortenbach (Ragnar, )  

37. Marleen Hoogenkamp (Dsz Wave, )  

38. Dorien Pastoors (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

50m 00:32.40 32,40

01:07.85(+70)
50m 00:31.80 31,80

01:08.14(+84)
50m 00:32.26 32,26

01:08.93(+84)
50m 00:33.10 33,10

01:09.26(+86)
50m 00:31.64 31,64

01:09.43(+76)
50m 00:33.93 33,93

01:09.45(+77)
50m 00:32.80 32,80

01:09.63(+84)
50m 00:33.62 33,62

01:10.20(+55)
50m 00:33.23 33,23

01:11.38(+87)
50m 00:34.64 34,64

01:12.32(+79)
50m 00:34.17 34,17

01:12.71(+95)
50m 00:33.93 33,93

01:13.03(+68)
50m 00:34.57 34,57

01:14.59(+76)
50m 00:35.61 35,61

01:14.97(+91)
50m 00:34.47 34,47

01:15.59(+71)
50m 00:36.53 36,53

01:15.82(+84)
50m 00:35.53 35,53

01:15.82(+87)
50m 00:35.82 35,82

01:15.86(+71)
50m 00:35.40 35,40

01:16.24(+95)
50m 00:35.49 35,49

01:16.69(+82)
50m 00:36.30 36,30

01:17.07(+98)
50m 00:36.22 36,22

01:17.12(+84)
50m 00:36.38 36,38

01:17.47(+74)
50m 00:37.22 37,22

01:18.84(+87)
50m 00:37.75 37,75



39. Anouk de Vries (Het Zinkstuk, )  

40. Anouk van den Boom (Het Zinkstuk, )  

41. Irene Stavast (Dsz Wave, )  

42. Rianne Smit (Ragnar, )  

43. Lian Beenhakker (ZPV Piranha, 199604102)  

44. Anne-Wikke Verbaan (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

45. Zenne Klein (Het Zinkstuk, )  

46. Hélène Bouwmeester (Het Zinkstuk, )  

47. Lena Schmidt (Het Zinkstuk, )  

48. Vera Putker (SZV Aquifer, )  

49. Martine Stam (Dsz Wave, )  

50. Anne Jóia de Lange (Het Zinkstuk, )  

51. Amy van de Belt (Het Zinkstuk, )  

52. Leonie Eilers (MSZV Tiburon, )  

53. Nicole Hildebrand (MSZV Tiburon, )  

54. Anna van Hofslot (Aquamania, )  

55. Wietske Voorham (Aquamania, )  

56. Jantine Verkaik (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

57. Lucky Van Gennip (Hydrofiel, )  

58. Djoke De Boer (Hydrofiel, )  

59. Sophie Kleijn (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

60. Nancy Trenkler (Aquamania, )  

61. Constance Hoek (Dsz Wave, )  

BM. Tessa Kierkels (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199101602)  

BM. Roos Wielink (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

01:19.10(+99)
50m 00:38.41 38,41

01:19.56(+88)
50m 00:37.20 37,20

01:20.12(+75)
50m 00:36.69 36,69

01:21.55
50m 00:38.61 38,61

01:21.72(+86)
50m 00:38.66 38,66

01:21.94(+82)
50m 00:38.69 38,69

01:22.55(+85)
50m 00:38.37 38,37

01:23.10(+90)
50m 00:39.38 39,38

01:23.88(+91)
50m 00:38.43 38,43

01:23.89(+89)
50m 00:38.90 38,90

01:23.90(+94)
50m 00:39.61 39,61

01:24.09(+97)
50m 00:38.56 38,56

01:25.16
50m 00:38.88 38,88

01:27.34(+93)
50m 00:41.30 41,30

01:29.11(+83)
50m 00:42.40 42,40

01:30.87(+81)
50m 00:43.31 43,31

01:30.95(+84)
50m 00:42.73 42,73

01:32.47(+73)
50m 00:43.52 43,52

01:33.09(+82)
50m 00:46.03 46,03

01:34.43(+80)
50m 00:45.01 45,01

01:38.80(+105)
50m 00:46.09 46,09

01:39.29(+85)
50m 00:45.96 45,96

01:44.38(+89)
50m 00:46.56 46,56

BM
50m 00:34.45 34,45

BM



BM. Naomi Stacia (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199201668)  

19. 100m vrije slag - Heren 
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Stijn van Duinhoven (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199601655)  

2. Stanley Ramsay (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

3. Florian Kink (SZV Aquifer, )  

4. Jardy van den Heuvel (MSZV Tiburon, 199505533)  

5. Jeroen Staakman (ZPV Piranha, 199404989)  

6. Edwin Jager (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199901571)  

7. Auke Molenkamp (Dsz Wave, )  

8. Peter Paul Houtkamp (A.S.Z.V. Spons, 9300651)  

9. Tim Wassenaar (Ragnar, 199901869)  

10. Wouter Kaman (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199300241)  

11. Martin Emmaneel (Dsz Wave, )  

12. Pim Vendrig (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, )  

13. Bart Verbon (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

13. Mattheus Timmerman (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

15. Lucas Bons (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199705475)  

15. Vincent van der Kraan (Het Zinkstuk, )  

17. Marek Spit (Het Zinkstuk, 199901977)  

18. Pablo Castro Sánchez-Bermejo (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

19. Henk Jonker (Dsz Wave, 199003833)  

20. Daan Gehlen (Dsz Wave, 199705601)  

21. Florian Stevens (ZPV Piranha, )  

22. Rik Rozendaal (MSZV Tiburon, )  

50m 00:32.13 32,13

BM
50m 00:33.11 33,11

00:55.98(+76)
50m 00:27.30 27,30

00:57.07(+73)
50m 00:27.50 27,50

00:57.39(+70)
50m 00:27.03 27,03

00:57.63(+73)
50m 00:27.86 27,86

00:58.80(+77)
50m 00:27.85 27,85

00:58.99(+81)
50m 00:27.54 27,54

00:59.11(+78)
50m 00:28.05 28,05

00:59.35(+70)
50m 00:28.91 28,91

00:59.41(+72)
50m 00:27.92 27,92

00:59.72(+77)
50m 00:27.69 27,69

01:00.00(+75)
50m 00:29.18 29,18

01:00.96(+73)
50m 00:29.14 29,14

01:01.00
50m 00:28.56 28,56

01:01.00(+75)
50m 00:29.10 29,10

01:01.37(+67)
50m 00:28.71 28,71

01:01.37(+47)
50m 00:29.08 29,08

01:01.45(+72)
50m 00:28.99 28,99

01:01.62(+64)
50m 00:28.59 28,59

01:02.49(+78)
50m 00:29.31 29,31

01:02.67(+92)
50m 00:30.04 30,04

01:03.67(+66)
50m 00:29.83 29,83

01:03.94(+75)
50m 00:29.79 29,79



23. Jari Boesten (Dsz Wave, )  

24. Bart de Bont (Hydrofiel, )  

25. Nils Jaranovs (Ragnar, )  

26. Diederik Hartog (Ragnar, )  

27. Max Benning-Batstone (Dsz Wave, )  

28. Sebastiaan Ketelaar (Aquamania, )  

29. Joop Truijen (Het Zinkstuk, 199401111)  

30. Paul van Swinderen (ZPV Piranha, )  

31. Raoul Weegink (Dsz Wave, )  

32. Mark Legters (E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade, 199303361)  

33. Pascal Roose (Ragnar, )  

34. Jasper Borghart (Dsz Wave, )  

35. Kjeld Jacobs (Het Zinkstuk, )  

36. Chris Sijbranda (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

37. Friso Zandwijk (Het Zinkstuk, )  

38. Paul Wijnbergen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

39. Kelvin van Houten (Ragnar, )  

40. Dirk Verloop (Ragnar, )  

41. Eric van Haeringen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, )  

42. Stef de Vries (Ragnar, )  

43. Sander ter Beek (Dsz Wave, )  

44. David Langerveld (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

45. Jan Smelik (Ragnar, )  

46. Lars den Hertog (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199903189)  

47. Daniel Gedon (Dsz Wave, )  

01:04.20(+90)
50m 00:30.01 30,01

01:04.28(+82)
50m 00:29.93 29,93

01:04.75(+70)
50m 00:30.69 30,69

01:04.81(+77)
50m 00:30.79 30,79

01:04.95(+73)
50m 00:30.75 30,75

01:05.40(+56)
50m 00:31.28 31,28

01:06.51(+65)
50m 00:31.24 31,24

01:06.61(+81)
50m 00:30.69 30,69

01:06.63(+65)
50m 00:30.61 30,61

01:07.15(+66)
50m 00:30.91 30,91

01:07.71(+73)
50m 00:31.22 31,22

01:07.79(+88)
50m 00:33.00 33,00

01:08.18(+88)
50m 00:31.78 31,78

01:08.29(+75)
50m 00:32.42 32,42

01:08.30(+75)
50m 00:33.03 33,03

01:08.31(+84)
50m 00:33.04 33,04

01:08.59(+82)
50m 00:33.08 33,08

01:09.16(+79)
50m 00:32.33 32,33

01:09.23(+82)
50m 00:33.22 33,22

01:10.00(+99)
50m 00:32.94 32,94

01:10.28(+80)
50m 00:31.75 31,75

01:11.36(+91)
50m 00:34.35 34,35

01:11.91(+84)
50m 00:34.20 34,20

01:12.95(+83)
50m 00:33.79 33,79

01:13.22(+71)
50m 00:31.68 31,68



48. Ron Boon (Aquifer (WZV Waalwijk), )  

49. Timo Nijssen (A.S.Z.V. Spons, )  

50. Michel Nijhuis (ZPV Piranha, )  

51. Niels Glaser (Dsz Wave, )  

DIS. Tim Andriessen (Het Zinkstuk, )  

BM. Tobie van Zwieten (MSZV Tiburon, )  

DIS. Timmer-Arends Maik (Swat Avalon, )  

BM. Caspar Geelen (SZV Aquifer, )  

20. 4x50m vrije slag dames  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker  

2. Dsz Wave  

3. G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker  

4. A.S.Z.V. Spons  

5. E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade  

6. MSZV Tiburon  

7. Hydrofiel  

8. A.S.Z.V. Spons  

01:14.89(+90)
50m 00:34.86 34,86

01:26.74(+123)
50m 00:40.91 40,91

01:27.08(+78)
50m 00:39.94 39,94

01:31.02(+75)
50m 00:43.04 43,04

00:00.00

BM
50m 00:29.75 29,75

00:00.00
50m 00:33.08 33,08

BM
50m 00:33.04 33,04

01:51.84
Anne Fleur Willemsen 1999 (+80) 50m 00:28.70 28,70
Karin Groen 1995 (+43) 100m 00:56.40 27,70
Naomi Hofsink 1994 (+16) 150m 01:23.99 27,59
Caroline Damen 1997 (+42) 200m 01:51.84 27,85

01:53.74
Nicole Bennis 1996 (+70) 50m 00:28.12 28,12
Merel Toussaint 1992 () 100m 00:57.21 29,09
Anouk Zandbergen 1998 (+32) 150m 01:25.11 27,90
Lisa Klatten 1992 () 200m 01:53.74 28,63

01:53.97
Annelinde Veldman 1993 (+81) 50m 00:28.48 28,48
Laura Hagreis 1996 () 100m 00:56.19 27,71
Kathelijne Tijms 1998 (+35) 150m 01:25.43 29,24
Kristel Hormann 1996 (+13) 200m 01:53.97 28,54

01:54.60
Milou Schraverus 1995 (+71) 50m 00:28.56 28,56
Lauren Law 1994 () 100m 00:57.18 28,62
Noa Oldenhof 1997 (+31) 150m 01:26.24 29,06
Julia Mijnen 1996 () 200m 01:54.60 28,36

01:55.86
Lynn Kamphuis 1998 (+71) 50m 00:29.16 29,16
Paulien Koenen 1997 () 100m 00:58.42 29,26
Yasmine Bartelds 1996 (+21) 150m 01:26.64 28,22
Laura van Sabben 1998 () 200m 01:55.86 29,22

01:57.84
Annick van der Kraats 1998 (+79) 50m 00:30.16 30,16
Giulia Stroink 1997 (+51) 100m 00:59.80 29,64
Anuschka Mader 1998 (+49) 150m 01:29.70 29,90
Manon Koster 1997 (+37) 200m 01:57.84 28,14

01:59.76
Lizzy Janssen 1995 (+69) 50m 00:29.98 29,98
Eva van Ginneken 1998 () 100m 00:59.06 29,08
Rani Rootsaert 1995 (+45) 150m 01:30.83 31,77
Lotte Coenen 1993 () 200m 01:59.76 28,93

01:59.93
Aranka Schouten 1995 (+67) 50m 00:29.34 29,34
Romy Verhagen 1999 () 100m 00:59.75 30,41



9. Ragnar  

10. Het Zinkstuk  

11. Azvd  

12. E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade  

13. Aquamania  

14. Ragnar  

15. ZPV Piranha  

16. Hydrofiel  

17. Aquamania  

18. Ragnar  

19. Swat Avalon  

20. Hydrofiel  

Lewis Zwart 1993 (+42) 150m 01:29.35 29,60
Eef Hollander 1996 () 200m 01:59.93 30,58

02:00.02
Linda Punt 1996 (+73) 50m 00:30.26 30,26
Karlien Veldscholte 1993 () 100m 01:00.40 30,14
Dian Kortleve 1994 (+36) 150m 01:30.87 30,47
Maaike van Willigen 1999 () 200m 02:00.02 29,15

02:03.78
Iris Pijtak 1993 (+76) 50m 00:30.64 30,64
Anne van de Loo 1998 () 100m 01:01.95 31,31
Emma Dirkx 1997 (+35) 150m 01:31.82 29,87
Eline Geschiere 1995 () 200m 02:03.78 31,96

02:04.17
Romy Willemsen 1993 (+73) 50m 00:32.60 32,60
Brecht Buis 1998 () 100m 01:03.83 31,23
Karina González 1992 (+48) 150m 01:36.35 32,52
Francesca Marcato 1992 () 200m 02:04.17 27,82

02:05.28
Katja Kuijlaars 1999 (+70) 50m 00:31.97 31,97
Michelle Beckers 1998 () 100m 01:04.03 32,06
Larissa Jansen 1995 (+46) 150m 01:35.04 31,01
Celine Verhoef 1996 () 200m 02:05.28 30,24

02:06.01
Marieke Ipema 1994 (+79) 50m 00:30.46 30,46
Adela Vázquez 1993 () 100m 01:01.82 31,36
Natalie Manders 1997 (+27) 150m 01:33.12 31,30
Lilianne Sweere 1997 () 200m 02:06.01 32,89

02:06.20
Nicky Kamies 1998 (+85) 50m 00:31.76 31,76
Loes Wielink 1994 () 100m 01:02.48 30,72
Maxime Frank 1991 (+29) 150m 01:35.12 32,64
Laura Vellinga 1995 () 200m 02:06.20 31,08

02:06.21
Manon Kloosterman 1997 (+70) 50m 00:29.75 29,75
Inez Duursma 1997 () 100m 01:03.11 33,36
Sabine Wentink 1996 () 150m 01:36.03 32,92
Hanna Dittmar 1996 () 200m 02:06.21 30,18

02:07.04
Iris Van Zuilen 1994 (+75) 50m 00:30.63 30,63
Emma Arends 1998 () 100m 01:00.83 30,20
Naomi van der Sluis 1998 (+58) 150m 01:34.88 34,05
Lysanne Schepper 1997 () 200m 02:07.04 32,16

02:11.70
Mariska Gach 1995 (+60) 50m 00:33.55 33,55
Carolina Saad 1995 () 100m 01:06.26 32,71
Žana Tomašič 1997 (+56) 150m 01:38.62 32,36
Dorien Tromm 1993 () 200m 02:11.70 33,08

02:12.67
Iris Boon 1993 () 50m 00:32.15 32,15
Veerle Scholtes 1998 () 100m 01:03.71 31,56
Daphne Moors 1998 () 150m 01:37.38 33,67
Michelle Lemmens 1997 () 200m 02:12.67 35,29

02:13.97
Julia de Kogel 1995 (+120) 50m 00:34.86 34,86
Anouk van den Ouweland 1994 () 100m 01:09.56 34,70
Lotte Wijnen 1997 (+76) 150m 01:42.67 33,11
Julia Driessen 1997 () 200m 02:13.97 31,30

02:16.94



21. Het Zinkstuk  

22. Het Zinkstuk  

23. A.S.Z.V. Spons  

24. G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker  

25. E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade  

26. MSZV Tiburon  

21. 4x100m wisselslag heren  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade  

2. G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker  

3. G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker  

Djamari Oetringer 1996 (+80) 50m 00:33.44 33,44
Marijn Verdenius 1992 () 100m 01:06.74 33,30
Maud Gijpmans 1995 (+28) 150m 01:44.39 37,65
Kristine Schweifer 1999 () 200m 02:16.94 32,55

02:17.66
Susan Melchers 1996 (+95) 50m 00:32.47 32,47
Nouska van Leur 1995 () 100m 01:06.76 34,29
Nadine Scheeve 1997 (+50) 150m 01:41.54 34,78
Helen de Rooij 1995 () 200m 02:17.66 36,12

02:18.67
Zenne Klein 1998 (+83) 50m 00:35.53 35,53
Elles Boonstra 1997 (+36) 100m 01:08.18 32,65
Kristel Bosch 1993 (+83) 150m 01:41.20 33,02
Lena Schmidt 1994 (+54) 200m 02:18.67 37,47

02:19.95
Sien Snijder 1995 (+83) 50m 00:32.78 32,78
Nina Bijen 1995 () 100m 01:07.55 34,77
Sandra de Jong 1989 (+28) 150m 01:43.91 36,36
Maaike Dirkse 1993 () 200m 02:19.95 36,04

02:21.01
Marieke Klijnstra 1998 (+78) 50m 00:33.16 33,16
Anne-Wikke Verbaan 1997 () 100m 01:08.27 35,11
Anneloes Aaij 1996 (+45) 150m 01:48.50 40,23
Charèl Wagenvoort 1997 () 200m 02:21.01 32,51

02:21.35
Ismay Cohen 1994 (+81) 50m 00:31.77 31,77
Marit Janssen 1997 () 100m 01:13.00 41,23
Kimberly Lammers 1998 (+61) 150m 01:49.70 36,70
Lisanne Haazen 1998 () 200m 02:21.35 31,65

02:27.66
Vera Willers 1996 (+84) 50m 00:33.92 33,92
Kathleen Cornellssen 1999 (+54) 100m 01:08.60 34,68
Alicia Strömbäck 1997 (+48) 150m 01:55.16 46,56
Maria Christina Zeronian 1996 (+46) 200m 02:27.66 32,50

04:14.62
Thomas van Ekert 1999 (+73) 50m 00:33.90 33,90
Thomas van Ekert 1999 (+73) 100m 01:10.27 36,37
Jeffrey Schijns 1994 (+51) 150m 01:40.75 30,48
Jeffrey Schijns 1994 (+51) 200m 02:16.75 36,00
Luke van Hamond 1996 (+15) 250m 02:44.99 28,24
Luke van Hamond 1996 (+15) 300m 03:18.77 33,78
Emile Manni 1990 (+26) 350m 03:44.99 26,22
Emile Manni 1990 (+26) 400m 04:14.62 29,63

04:17.09
Dennis Cramer 1992 (+69) 50m 00:31.07 31,07
Dennis Cramer 1992 (+69) 100m 01:04.55 33,48
Vincent Visser 1997 (+30) 150m 01:37.92 33,37
Vincent Visser 1997 (+30) 200m 02:17.58 39,66
Stijn van Duinhoven 1996 (+52) 250m 02:46.27 28,69
Stijn van Duinhoven 1996 (+52) 300m 03:20.62 34,35
Stanley Ramsay 1999 (+33) 350m 03:47.68 27,06
Stanley Ramsay 1999 (+33) 400m 04:17.09 29,41

04:17.22
Javier Calvo Losada 1996 (+70) 50m 00:31.89 31,89
Javier Calvo Losada 1996 (+70) 100m 01:06.31 34,42
Stefan Petersen 1994 (+27) 150m 01:38.77 32,46
Stefan Petersen 1994 (+27) 200m 02:16.13 37,36
Pedro Barros Mendes 1994 (+7) 250m 02:44.00 27,87



4. MSZV Tiburon  

5. A.S.Z.V. Spons  

6. Het Zinkstuk  

7. Hydrofiel  

8. Ragnar  

9. Dsz Wave  

10. ZPV Piranha  

Pedro Barros Mendes 1994 (+7) 300m 03:18.07 34,07
Minne Koopmans 1996 (+2) 350m 03:45.22 27,15
Minne Koopmans 1996 (+2) 400m 04:17.22 32,00

04:17.57
Ivo Grosveld 1997 (+62) 50m 00:32.31 32,31
Ivo Grosveld 1997 (+62) 100m 01:07.43 35,12
Simon Cornelissen 1997 (+22) 150m 01:41.66 34,23
Simon Cornelissen 1997 (+22) 200m 02:21.46 39,80
Marco Panosetti 1998 (+21) 250m 02:49.13 27,67
Marco Panosetti 1998 (+21) 300m 03:20.92 31,79
Jardy van den Heuvel 1995 (+14) 350m 03:47.93 27,01
Jardy van den Heuvel 1995 (+14) 400m 04:17.57 29,64

04:26.13
Wessel de Jong 1996 (+72) 50m 00:31.72 31,72
Wessel de Jong 1996 (+72) 100m 01:06.78 35,06
Wojciech Czajkowski 1993 (+39) 150m 01:39.77 32,99
Wojciech Czajkowski 1993 (+39) 200m 02:18.72 38,95
Pablo Castro Sánchez-Bermejo 1996 (+13) 250m 02:50.35 31,63
Pablo Castro Sánchez-Bermejo 1996 (+13) 300m 03:29.73 39,38
Jesse Meijer 1994 (+38) 350m 03:56.76 27,03
Jesse Meijer 1994 (+38) 400m 04:26.13 29,37

04:29.04
Damon Peperkamp 1995 (+75) 50m 00:33.70 33,70
Damon Peperkamp 1995 (+75) 100m 01:10.54 36,84
Joren Harms 1994 (+41) 150m 01:43.76 33,22
Joren Harms 1994 (+41) 200m 02:24.06 40,30
Niek Janssen 1994 (+42) 250m 02:53.98 29,92
Niek Janssen 1994 (+42) 300m 03:27.31 33,33
Vincent van der Kraan 1996 (+19) 350m 03:56.38 29,07
Vincent van der Kraan 1996 (+19) 400m 04:29.04 32,66

04:29.21
Jan Van Aken 1995 (+79) 50m 00:31.91 31,91
Jan Van Aken 1995 (+79) 100m 01:06.69 34,78
Luuk Janssen 1995 (+41) 150m 01:42.82 36,13
Luuk Janssen 1995 (+41) 200m 02:25.09 42,27
Torben Lammerdink 1999 (+75) 250m 02:54.11 29,02
Torben Lammerdink 1999 (+75) 300m 03:29.75 35,64
Peter Rietveld 1996 (+34) 350m 03:57.64 27,89
Peter Rietveld 1996 (+34) 400m 04:29.21 31,57

04:31.66
Robert Voigt 1998 (+66) 50m 00:32.50 32,50
Robert Voigt 1998 (+66) 100m 01:06.23 33,73
Gideon Teeuw 1998 () 150m 01:41.64 35,41
Gideon Teeuw 1998 () 200m 02:22.51 40,87
Mark van den Hondel 1992 () 250m 02:53.84 31,33
Mark van den Hondel 1992 () 300m 03:32.83 38,99
Tim Wassenaar 1999 () 350m 04:01.04 28,21
Tim Wassenaar 1999 () 400m 04:31.66 30,62

04:38.23
Daan Siebenheller 1998 (+63) 50m 00:33.23 33,23
Daan Siebenheller 1998 (+63) 100m 01:08.56 35,33
Nicolai Versloot 1992 (+17) 150m 01:45.53 36,97
Nicolai Versloot 1992 (+17) 200m 02:28.70 43,17
Martin Emmaneel 1997 (+28) 250m 03:00.71 32,01
Martin Emmaneel 1997 (+28) 300m 03:37.76 37,05
Miguel Nunes 1998 (+47) 350m 04:05.02 27,26
Miguel Nunes 1998 (+47) 400m 04:38.23 33,21

04:38.50
Kelt Garritsen 1998 (+72) 50m 00:34.59 34,59
Kelt Garritsen 1998 (+72) 100m 01:12.32 37,73
Luc van Dijk 1998 (+24) 150m 01:48.05 35,73
Luc van Dijk 1998 (+24) 200m 02:31.10 43,05



11. SZV Aquifer  

12. Aquamania  

13. G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker  

14. A.S.Z.V. Spons  

15. Het Zinkstuk  

16. ZPV Piranha  

17. Dsz Wave  

Sjoerd de Jong 1999 (+44) 250m 03:01.72 30,62
Sjoerd de Jong 1999 (+44) 300m 03:36.41 34,69
Jeroen Staakman 1994 (+62) 350m 04:05.85 29,44
Jeroen Staakman 1994 (+62) 400m 04:38.50 32,65

04:47.03
Miguel Ramirez 1991 (+68) 50m 00:34.03 34,03
Miguel Ramirez 1991 (+68) 100m 01:09.93 35,90
de Luc Bont 1995 (+56) 150m 01:47.87 37,94
de Luc Bont 1995 (+56) 200m 02:33.69 45,82
Johan Krakou 1991 (+48) 250m 03:06.19 32,50
Johan Krakou 1991 (+48) 300m 03:48.86 42,67
Florian Kink 1997 (+34) 350m 04:15.65 26,79
Florian Kink 1997 (+34) 400m 04:47.03 31,38

04:47.97
Alex Hooft 1994 (+71) 50m 00:33.72 33,72
Alex Hooft 1994 (+71) 100m 01:11.57 37,85
Robin van Beek 1997 (+13) 150m 01:46.36 34,79
Robin van Beek 1997 (+13) 200m 02:28.88 42,52
Martijn Wissink 1997 (+5) 250m 02:59.41 30,53
Martijn Wissink 1997 (+5) 300m 03:42.26 42,85
Tim Coté 1995 () 350m 04:11.59 29,33
Tim Coté 1995 () 400m 04:47.97 36,38

04:52.21
Bart Verbon 1993 (+71) 50m 00:36.53 36,53
Bart Verbon 1993 (+71) 100m 01:17.50 40,97
Joris Admiraal 1994 () 150m 01:56.53 39,03
Joris Admiraal 1994 () 200m 02:44.26 47,73
Edwin Jager 1999 (+35) 250m 03:13.20 28,94
Edwin Jager 1999 (+35) 300m 03:51.25 38,05
Mattheus Timmerman 1999 (+19) 350m 04:19.83 28,58
Mattheus Timmerman 1999 (+19) 400m 04:52.21 32,38

05:01.88
Joey Stokx 1993 (+68) 50m 00:35.15 35,15
Joey Stokx 1993 (+68) 100m 01:12.24 37,09
Harald Meijer 1989 (+25) 150m 01:52.44 40,20
Harald Meijer 1989 (+25) 200m 02:41.28 48,84
Ramon van der Zee 1991 (+42) 250m 03:15.30 34,02
Ramon van der Zee 1991 (+42) 300m 03:59.94 44,64
Peter Paul Houtkamp 1993 (+10) 350m 04:28.80 28,86
Peter Paul Houtkamp 1993 (+10) 400m 05:01.88 33,08

05:09.22
Sibrand Rinzema 1993 (+74) 50m 00:36.03 36,03
Sibrand Rinzema 1993 (+74) 100m 01:14.77 38,74
Paul van de Luitgaarden 1992 (+46) 150m 01:57.21 42,44
Paul van de Luitgaarden 1992 (+46) 200m 02:45.83 48,62
Victor Savenije 1995 (+39) 250m 03:18.74 32,91
Victor Savenije 1995 (+39) 300m 04:02.46 43,72
Joop Truijen 1994 (+56) 350m 04:34.11 31,65
Joop Truijen 1994 (+56) 400m 05:09.22 35,11

05:16.03
Koen De Meyere 1994 (+74) 50m 00:38.72 38,72
Koen De Meyere 1994 (+74) 100m 01:20.80 42,08
Douwe van der Steen 1996 (+20) 150m 02:02.39 41,59
Douwe van der Steen 1996 (+20) 200m 02:51.95 49,56
Jesse Vink 1995 (+31) 250m 03:27.45 35,50
Jesse Vink 1995 (+31) 300m 04:09.80 42,35
Paul van Swinderen 1994 (+67) 350m 04:40.64 30,84
Paul van Swinderen 1994 (+67) 400m 05:16.03 35,39

05:41.98
Paul Stuyt 1993 (+69) 50m 00:40.62 40,62
Paul Stuyt 1993 (+69) 100m 01:24.80 44,18
Gordon Hilgers 1993 (+15) 150m 02:10.49 45,69



DIS. E.S.W.Z.V. Nayade  

DIS. Ragnar  

Gordon Hilgers 1993 (+15) 200m 03:09.21 58,72
Jorn Hoofwijk 1996 (+29) 250m 03:43.95 34,74
Jorn Hoofwijk 1996 (+29) 300m 04:28.53 44,58
Bart Rijnders 1992 (+13) 350m 05:02.34 33,81
Bart Rijnders 1992 (+13) 400m 05:41.98 39,64

00:00.00
Auke Koops 1995 (+64) 50m 00:33.62 33,62
Auke Koops 1995 (+64) 300m 03:54.24 200,62
Mark Legters 1993 (+32) 350m 04:21.83 27,59
Tunc Ciftci 1990 (+70) 400m 00:00.00 -261,83

00:00.00
Chiel Niks 1990 (+110) 50m 00:44.30 44,30
Chiel Niks 1990 (+110) 300m 04:19.78 215,48
Yannick Mol 1993 (+31) 350m 04:49.48 29,70
Mark van der Want 1991 () 400m 00:00.00 -289,48


